statement to be kept effective for a period of 120 days or until the holders of such securities complete the distribution described in the
registration statement, whichever occurs first.

   The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of common stock by each of the selling shareholders and the
shares being offered by the selling shareholders (including the shares issuable upon exercise of the warrants). Information with respect to
beneficial ownership is based upon information furnished by the selling shareholders. Except as indicated by the footnotes below, we believe,
based on the information furnished to us, that the persons and entities named in the tables below have sole voting and investment power with
respect to all shares of common stock that they beneficially own, subject to applicable community property laws. Information with respect to
shares owned beneficially after the offering assumes the sale of all of the shares offered and no other purchases or sales of common stock.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Selling Shareholders

Number of
Shares Being

OfferedNumber Percent(1) Number Percent(1)

Accelera Ventures, LTD(2) 30,000 * 30,000 0 *
American High Growth Equities
Retirement Trust(3) 100,000 1.7% 100,000 0 *
Dorado Fund LLC(4) 9,100 * 9,100 0 *
F. Van Kasper(5) 98,200 1.6% 40,000 19,200 *
F. Van Kasper IRA Wells Fargo Bank(5) 56,200 * 39,000 17,200 *
Michael Feuer(6) 124,780 2.1% 72,599 52,181 *
J. James Finnerty, IRA 20,000 * 20,000 0 *
John B. Stuppin & Jane K. Stuppin
Revocable Living Trust, UTD 3/11/91(7) 167,076 2.8% 48,359 118,717 1.8%
Jupiter Partners(8) 119,600 2.0% 119,600 0 *
Lauro F. Guerra 60,000 1.0% 60,000 0 *
Robert W. Ledoux 7,800 * 7,800 0 *
Lung Pho Enterprises LTD(9) 1,693 * 1,693 0 *
William E. Mercer, Jr. 90,000 1.5% 18,000 72,000 1.1%
Michael and Sheila Alessandro 100,000 1.7% 100,000 0 *
MicroCapital Fund LP(10) 120,000 2.0% 120,000 0 *

9

Nan Family Limited Partnership(11) 116,585 1.9% 116,585 0 *
Omicron Master Trust(12) 80,001 1.3% 80,001 0 *
Polaris Partners(13) 39,999 * 39,999 0 *
Robert F. Tufts and Joyce A. Tufts,
Trustees U/A, Dated September 18, 1985(14) 25,750 * 20,000 5,750 *
Roy and Yvonee Polatchek, JTWROS 100,000 1.7% 100,000 0 *
Scott DeSano 60,000 * 60,000 0 *
TCMP3 Partners(15) 59,800 * 59,800 0 *
The Doshay Family Trust of 1999 400,000 6.5% 400,000 0 *
The Jeffrey and Margery Lewis
Family Trust, DTD 10/4/89(16) 100,000 1.7% 100,000 0 *
Trigran Investments L.P.(17) 772,183 12.7% 320,001 452,182 7.0%
Robert Trobec 20,000 * 20,000 0 *
Turning Point Capital LP(18) 80,001 1.3% 80,001 0 *
Valor Capital(19) 130,000 2.2% 130,000 0 *
Walter L. Skaggs and Diane Skaggs 8,000 * 8,000 0 *
Philip E. Wolfson(20) 148,791 2.5% 21,333 127,458 2.0%

*

Edgar Filing: FIBERSTARS INC /CA/ - Form S-3/A

9

Represents less than 1%.

(1)
There were 6,021,390 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 15, 2003. In computing the number of shares of common
stock beneficially owned by a person or entity and the percentage ownership of that person or entity prior to the offering, we deemed
outstanding shares of common stock subject to options and shares of common stock subject to warrants held by that person that are
currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of September 15, 2003. We did not deem these shares outstanding, however, for